(“TekNET”), freight, software, and initial two-year warranty. 

(B) Extended Warranty. The extended warranty payments shall be made annually

in advance of the third, fourth, and fifth years, after satisfactory acceptance by the 

County. The maximum compensation for the third year shall not exceed Twenty-Six 

Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars ($26,700). The maximum compensation for the fourth 

year shall not exceed Twenty-Six Thousand, Seven Hundred Dollars ($26,700). The 

maximum compensation for the fifth year shall not exceed Twenty-Six Thousand, Seven 

Hundred Dollars ($26,700). If this Agreement is terminated for any reason, Contractor 

shall immediately pay the County one-twelfth of the annual maintenance warranty fee or 

portion therefore remaining in the agreement term.

3.3 Invoices. The Contractor shall submit invoices electronically to